	Doc	ket No.:
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECOR	2-12-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)		Patent and Trademark Offic
$\begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \hline \end{array} \\ \\ \hline \end{array} \\ \\ \hline \end{array} \\ \\ \hline \end{array} \\ \hline \end{array} \\ \\ \\ \hline \end{array} \\ \\ \\ \hline \end{array} \\ \\ \hline \end{array} \\ \\ \\ \\$		T T
	02363602	Jriginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address o	
Keith P. Johnston, Robert O. Williams III, Xiaoxia Chen	Dow Chamin	
	Name: Dow Chemics	
	Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	445.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 1790	0 Building, Washington Street
Security Agreement Change of Name		
	Ou Midland	01 MI 710 49/74
□ Other	City: Midiand	State: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>48674</u>
Execution Date: February 3, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		ress(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the	application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s	······································
A. Palent Application (10.(3)	D. Fatent No.(3	
10/266,998		
•		ő z 5
Additional numbers atta	ched?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of appli	ications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:		cations and patents involved.
Name: Avelyn Ross Broughton	7. Total fee (37 CFB 3.4	41):
Internal Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>1,252.00</u> Mathematical Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be 	
2/12/2003 UMUELLER 00000054 10266998		ed to deposit account
1 FC:8021 40.00 0P	Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
	~	
Street Address: Vinson & Elkins L.L.P.	8. Deposit account number:	
2300 First City Tower, 1001 Fannin Street	<u>22-0365/DOW720/4-2</u>	<u>6US</u>
City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77002	(Attach duplicate copy o	f this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct a	nd any attached convis a true conv
of the original document.	$\bigcap \mathcal{O} \qquad .$	
Avelyn Ross Broughton	K Broughton) February 6, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	neet attachmente and docu	ment'
Total number of pages including cover s Mail documents to be recorded wit	th required cover sheet information to:	PATENT

Assi	gnment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; sin		Docket No. DOW720/4-26US
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):			
🗆 Un	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention		
G Foi	G Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention		
🖾 Un	ited States Patent Application Seri	al No. 10/266,998	
•	Date of Execution: 10/08/02 Date of Filing: 10/08/02		
🛛 Un	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.		
🗋 Un	United States Patent No(s).		
🗋 Inte	ernational (PCT) Patent Application	on Serial No.	
[] <i>08</i>	ter (specify)		
Title of the Inven	tion		
Inventors (assign			
	Name	Aláress	
Keith P. Johnsto	xn	2628 Desrfoot Trail, Austin, TX 78704	
Robert O. Willia	ms III	4514 W. Rapid Springs Cove, Austin, TX	78746
Xiaoxia Chen		1634 West 6th Street, Apt. A, Austin, TX 7	78703
	• •		-
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Assignee		•	
Name Address			
The Dow Chemi	cal Company	1790 Building Washington Street Midland, MI 48675	
		[Page 1 of 3]	

PATENT REEL: 013738 FRAME: 0606 Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignce;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Date
Keith P. Johnston	Jan P Jun 2/3/03
Robert O. Williams III	Kout 21 10 2/3/03
Xiaoxia Chen	Riewonn chan 02/13/03

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Docket No. Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) DOW720/4-26US Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facte evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.) 2002 200 , in the year **Executed** this day of rebruary of Austin, Texas, (Signature of Infontor) State of Texas County of Travis Before me personally appeared Keith P. Johnston eforegoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to who acknow 2002. 2003 JA execute the RAL Me hana Storman , in the year Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires 5/8/2003 (Notary Fublic, 2002 2003 day of February Executed this 5nL , in the year # Austin, Texas. State of Texas County of Travis Before me personally appeared Robert O. Williams III who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to JOACE & SUTTER & February execute the same **M** , in the year 2002-2003 NOTARY PUBLIC State of Terms Conum. Exp. 06/30/2004 Ō Ltth day of telerin any in the yes 2002 20 Executed this # Austin, Texas. enature of inventor State of Texas County of Travis Before me personally appeared Xiaoxia Chen who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to Tia Juana Stociatian of execute t , in the year 2002. Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires 5/8/2003 Stockman

[Page 3 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 013738 FRAME: 0608

RECORDED: 02/06/2003